[Donation of Equipment]

1 2

3

4 5

7

6

8

1011

12 13

14

15

16

17 18

19

20

2122

23

24

25

Resolution authorizing a donation of one surplus Police van to the City of Concord, California, for use in its Police Department's emergency response efforts.

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Police Department has obtained a new command van; and

WHEREAS, The Chief of Police of the City of Concord sent a letter to the San Francisco Police Department expressing Concord's need for police command van; and,

WHEREAS, The Chief of Police of the City of Concord has expressed interest in obtaining the San Francisco Police Department's former command van for use in emergencies in the City of Concord; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Police Department has no current need for the van, a 1987 Chevrolet, vehicle I.D. 1GBKP37W6H3316887; and

WHEREAS, The Board finds it to be in the public interest to donate the surplus van to the City of Concord for use in its law enforcement emergency response activities, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the former San Francisco police van described above be donated to the City of Concord Police Department.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	020483	Date Passed:
	zing a donation of one surplus Police tment's emergency response efforts.	van to the City of Concord, California, for use
August 5, 2002	2 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTE	D
	Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Yee Absent: 1 - Sandoval	
	File No. 020483	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 5, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	UG 1 8 2002	Gloria L. Young & Kay Jullingay Clerk of the Board

Date Approved